
Post (0-1-0) -vs- LIU (2-3-0)
10/23/2021 at East Meadow, New York

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 10/23/2021
Start: 02:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 106
Location: East Meadow, New York
Officials: Referee: Patrick Roth; Referee: Jon Sanders; Linesman:
Joshua Powers; Linesman: Matthew McNulty

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Post 0 0 1 1
LIU 1 3 2 6

POS: Grollman, Niko (1)
LIU: Musser, Carson (2); Timmons, Jordan (2); Cox, Spencer (1);
Westhaver, Marty (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type POS LIU
1st 07:23 LIU Musser, Carson Di Cicco, Jordan, Stevens, Jake PP, FG 0 1
2nd 05:39 LIU Timmons, Jordan Hopps, Tanner, Stevens, Jake EV, GW 0 2
2nd 15:26 LIU Timmons, Jordan Di Cicco, Jordan, Musser, Carson PP 0 3
2nd 15:51 LIU Musser, Carson Timmons, Jordan, Jerry, Billy EV 0 4
3rd 15:29 POS Grollman, Niko Lugo, Evan EV 1 4
3rd 15:56 LIU Westhaver, Marty Unassisted EV, UA 1 5

3rd
19:56

.6 LIU Cox, Spencer Osik, Derek PP 1 6

Post Power Plays LIU Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 00:12 02:12 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 18:37 00:37 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 09:29 11:29 02:00 0 1 --
3rd 17:37 18:36 00:59 0 0 --

06:59 2 1 0/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:31 07:23 00:52 1 0 PPG
2nd 10:50 15:26 04:36 5 0 PPG
2nd 15:26 15:50 00:24 1 0 --
3rd 13:02 15:02 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 19:37 19:57 00:20 1 0 PPG

08:12 11 0 3/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st POS Barter, Connor 02:00 Hooking MINOR 06:31 PP
2nd LIU Thompson, Justin 02:00 Hitting from behind MINOR 00:12 PP
2nd POS Barter, Connor 05:00 Contact to the head MAJOR 10:50 PP
2nd POS Barter, Connor 10:00 Game misconduct GAMEMISC 10:50
2nd LIU Bross, Zack 02:00 Elbowing MINOR 18:37 PP
3rd LIU Du Bois, Daine 02:00 Interference MINOR 09:29 PP
3rd POS DeLoury, Trey 02:00 Holding MINOR 13:02 PP
3rd LIU Musser, Carson 02:00 Interference MINOR 17:37 PP
3rd POS Krapian, John 02:00 Tripping MINOR 18:36 PP



Individual
Post 1

LIU 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Blodgett, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Gardner, Kieran 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 1
4 Lapworth, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2-9 - 0
5 Sturgeon, Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Arbuckle, Nolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
7 Gethings, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
8 Engdahl, Jack 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 2
9 Purdue, Bill 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 0-1 - 0
10 Crowther, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Buis, Tommy 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 1-9 - 0
12 Karas, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
14 Brown, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
15 Brewer, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Arciszewski, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
17 Mosher, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
18 Barter, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2-8 3-17 1
19 Krapian, John 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 12-24 1-2 1
20 Grollman, Niko 1 0 1 0 2 3 1 5-17 - 1
21 Oppenheimer, Gehrig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Sheldon, Harrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
23 Markley, Trent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Lugo, Evan 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
27 DeLoury, Trey 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 2
28 Murphy, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
29 Brown, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Fernandes, Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Raleigh, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 1 2 5 4 11 -10 22-68 5-21 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Carlson, Kris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McElhaney, Nolan 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0
3 Musser, Carson 2 1 1 3 0 4 1 - 1-2 1
4 Cox, Spencer 1 0 1 1 5 7 0 - - 1
5 Timmons, Jordan 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 - - 0
6 Hopps, Tanner 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 - - 0
7 Di Cicco, Jordan 0 2 0 1 1 2 3 - - 1
8 Fox, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Bross, Zack 0 0 0 2 1 3 -1 - 1-2 1
10 Schachle, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Balinson, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Nazzarett, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Franczak, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 White, Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Ekberg, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Westhaver, Marty 1 0 0 1 3 4 1 - - 0
17 Welsh, Nolan 0 0 2 1 0 3 -1 8-13 - 1
18 Osik, Derek 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Quinn, Jack 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
20 M?ller, Gustav 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Welsh, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 McCollum, Rob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Martini, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Gormley, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



25 Brodziak, Preston 0 0 2 1 1 4 1 14-20 - 1
26 Du Bois, Daine 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
27 Jerry, Billy 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 16-22 - 1
28 Marrocco, PJ 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 - - 0
29 Purpura, Vinnie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Perrone, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
42 Thompson, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
44 Stevens, Jake 0 2 1 0 3 4 2 - - 0
55 Schuett, Dylan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 6-11 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 6 9 12 15 21 48 10 46-68 4-8 7

Post Goalkeeping LIU Goalkeeping

Post Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Brown, Brandon L 60:00 6 0 11 12 19 42
1 Blodgett, Drew 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Fernandes, Alexander 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 11 12 19 42

LIU Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Perrone, Brandon W 59:46 1 0 2 5 3 10
1 Carlson, Kris 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Purpura, Vinnie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:14 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 2 5 3 10

Post Faceoffs LIU Faceoffs

# Player W L
19 Krapian, John 12 12
20 Grollman, Niko 5 12
4 Lapworth, Chase 2 7
18 Barter, Connor 2 6
11 Buis, Tommy 1 8
9 Purdue, Bill 0 1

Totals 22 46

# Player W L
27 Jerry, Billy 16 6
25 Brodziak, Preston 14 6
17 Welsh, Nolan 8 5
55 Schuett, Dylan 6 5
42 Thompson, Justin 2 0

Totals 46 22



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Brown, Brandon at goalie for POS.
0-0 [00:00] Perrone, Brandon at goalie for LIU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [00:10] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [00:35] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Welsh, Nolan won by POS.
0-0 [00:46] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Welsh, Nolan won by POS.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by POS Krapian, John MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 [01:22] Shot by POS DeLoury, Trey BLOCKED by Welsh, Nolan.
0-0 [02:21] Shot by POS Gardner, Kieran BLOCKED by Di Cicco, Jordan.
0-0 [02:53] Shot by LIU McElhaney, Nolan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [03:05] Shot by POS Grollman, Niko MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 [03:33] Shot by LIU McElhaney, Nolan BLOCKED by Lugo, Evan.
0-0 [04:34] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 [05:22] Shot by LIU Marrocco, PJ MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [05:37] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Brodziak, Preston won by POS.
0-0 [06:17] EMPTY NET at goalie for LIU.
0-0 [06:26] Shot by LIU Gormley, John WIDE.
0-0 [06:31] Perrone, Brandon at goalie for LIU.
0-0 [06:31] Penalty on Barter, Connor POS 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 PP LIU [06:31] Start power play for LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [06:31] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [06:52] Shot by LIU Timmons, Jordan BLOCKED by Krapian, John.

0-0 PP LIU

[07:23] GOAL by LIU Musser, Carson (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Di Cicco, Jordan and Stevens, Jake, On ice for
LIU: Musser, Carson; Di Cicco, Jordan; Stevens, Jake; Timmons, Jordan; Jerry, Billy, On ice for POS: Brown, Justin; Mosher,
Ryan; Arciszewski, John; Gardner, Kieran, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 PP LIU [07:23] Barter, Connor (POS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LIU [07:23] End power play for LIU.
0-0 [07:23] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [07:42] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [07:49] Shot by LIU Brodziak, Preston MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [07:49] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 [07:55] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [08:11] Shot by LIU Welsh, Nolan WIDE.
0-0 [08:29] Shot by LIU Welsh, Nolan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [08:29] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Schuett, Dylan won by LIU.
0-0 [09:35] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Jerry, Billy won by POS.
0-0 [09:50] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [10:22] Shot by LIU Musser, Carson WIDE.
0-0 [10:34] Shot by LIU Timmons, Jordan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [10:34] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:34] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Welsh, Nolan won by POS.
0-0 [11:04] Shot by LIU Marrocco, PJ WIDE.
0-0 [11:52] Shot by LIU Brodziak, Preston MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [11:56] Shot by LIU Di Cicco, Jordan WIDE.
0-0 [12:02] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Brodziak, Preston won by POS.
0-0 [12:35] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Schuett, Dylan won by POS.
0-0 [12:55] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Schuett, Dylan won by POS.
0-0 [13:35] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [13:49] Shot by LIU Hopps, Tanner MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [13:54] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer BLOCKED by Arbuckle, Nolan.
0-0 [14:28] Shot by LIU Welsh, Nolan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [14:28] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Welsh, Nolan won by POS.
0-0 [14:50] Shot by POS Karas, Michael BLOCKED by Bross, Zack.
0-0 [15:47] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [15:53] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [17:21] Shot by LIU Osik, Derek BLOCKED by Barter, Connor.
0-0 [17:35] Shot by LIU Stevens, Jake MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.



0-0 [17:39] Shot by LIU Schuett, Dylan BLOCKED by DeLoury, Trey.
0-0 [17:52] Shot by LIU Jerry, Billy MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [18:27] Shot by LIU Timmons, Jordan WIDE.
0-0 [19:33] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [19:38] Shot by LIU Musser, Carson WIDE.
0-0 [19:49] Shot by LIU Musser, Carson WIDE.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [00:12] Penalty on Thompson, Justin LIU 2 minutes for HittingFromBehind.
0-0 PP POS [00:12] Start power play for POS.
0-0 PP POS [00:12] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Welsh, Nolan won by POS.
0-0 PP POS [00:49] Shot by POS DeLoury, Trey BLOCKED by Musser, Carson.
0-0 PP POS [00:56] Shot by POS Gardner, Kieran MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 PP POS [01:00] Shot by POS Krapian, John MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 PP POS [01:42] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Jerry, Billy won by POS.
0-0 PP POS [01:57] Shot by POS Buis, Tommy WIDE.
0-0 PP POS [02:12] Thompson, Justin (LIU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP POS [02:12] End power play for POS.
0-0 [02:16] Shot by POS Karas, Michael BLOCKED by Cox, Spencer.
0-0 [02:23] Shot by POS Raleigh, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [02:36] Shot by LIU Bross, Zack MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [02:36] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 [02:58] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 [03:10] Shot by LIU Bross, Zack MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [03:27] Shot by LIU Bross, Zack BLOCKED by Gethings, Michael.
0-0 [03:33] Shot by LIU Gormley, John WIDE.
0-0 [03:59] Shot by LIU Du Bois, Daine MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [04:04] Shot by LIU Brodziak, Preston MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [04:04] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [04:08] Shot by LIU Westhaver, Marty BLOCKED by Engdahl, Jack.
0-0 [04:32] Shot by LIU Westhaver, Marty MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [04:40] Shot by LIU Westhaver, Marty WIDE.
0-0 [05:06] Shot by POS Engdahl, Jack MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 [05:06] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Schuett, Dylan won by POS.
0-0 [05:18] Shot by LIU Schuett, Dylan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [05:18] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [05:22] Shot by LIU Jerry, Billy WIDE.
0-0 [05:30] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.

0-0

[05:39] GOAL by LIU Timmons, Jordan (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Hopps, Tanner and Stevens,
Jake, On ice for LIU: Timmons, Jordan; Hopps, Tanner; Di Cicco, Jordan; Jerry, Billy; Stevens, Jake, On ice for POS: Mosher,
Ryan; Purdue, Bill; Sheldon, Harrison; Barter, Connor; Karas, Michael, goal number 3 for season.

0-0 [05:39] Faceoff Barter, Connor vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [07:37] Shot by LIU Bross, Zack WIDE.
0-0 [09:04] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Schuett, Dylan won by POS.
0-0 [09:15] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Schuett, Dylan won by LIU.
0-0 [09:48] Shot by POS Karas, Michael WIDE.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by POS Arciszewski, John WIDE.
0-0 [10:50] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:50] Penalty on Barter, Connor POS 5 minutes for ContactToTheHead.
0-0 [10:50] Penalty on Barter, Connor POS 10 minutes.
0-0 [10:50] Faceoff Purdue, Bill vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [10:50] Start power play for LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [11:05] Shot by LIU Stevens, Jake WIDE.
0-0 PP LIU [11:52] Shot by LIU Musser, Carson MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP LIU [11:52] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [12:09] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer WIDE.
0-0 PP LIU [12:14] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP LIU [12:29] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer BLOCKED by Gardner, Kieran.
0-0 PP LIU [13:44] Shot by LIU Di Cicco, Jordan WIDE.
0-0 PP LIU [14:26] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer BLOCKED by DeLoury, Trey.



0-0 PP LIU [14:37] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer WIDE.
0-0 PP LIU [15:11] Shot by LIU Welsh, Nolan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP LIU [15:11] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [15:22] Shot by LIU Musser, Carson MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.

0-0 PP LIU

[15:26] GOAL by LIU Timmons, Jordan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Di Cicco, Jordan and Musser, Carson, On ice for LIU:
Timmons, Jordan; Musser, Carson; Di Cicco, Jordan; Jerry, Billy; Stevens, Jake, On ice for POS: Lapworth, Chase; Brown,
Justin; Gardner, Kieran; Arciszewski, John, goal number 4 for season.

0-0 PP LIU [15:26] End power play for LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [15:26] Start power play for LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [15:26] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [15:46] Shot by LIU Di Cicco, Jordan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP LIU [15:50] Barter, Connor (POS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LIU [15:50] End power play for LIU.

0-0

[15:51] GOAL by LIU Musser, Carson (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Timmons, Jordan and Jerry, Billy, On ice for LIU: Musser,
Carson; Timmons, Jordan; Di Cicco, Jordan; Jerry, Billy; Stevens, Jake, On ice for POS: Arciszewski, John; Gardner, Kieran;
Murphy, Patrick; Krapian, John; Gethings, Michael, goal number 2 for season.

0-0 [15:51] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [16:20] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [16:50] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Brodziak, Preston won by POS.
0-0 [16:55] Shot by POS DeLoury, Trey MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 [16:55] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Schuett, Dylan won by LIU.
0-0 [17:09] Shot by LIU Quinn, Jack MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [17:09] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Schuett, Dylan won by LIU.
0-0 [17:17] Shot by POS Engdahl, Jack MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 [18:07] Shot by LIU Marrocco, PJ WIDE.
0-0 [18:29] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 [18:37] Penalty on Bross, Zack LIU 2 minutes for Elbowing.
0-0 PP POS [18:37] Start power play for POS.
0-0 PP POS [18:37] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 PP POS [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 PP LIU [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 PP LIU [00:00] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by POS.
0-0 PP LIU [00:28] Shot by POS DeLoury, Trey WIDE.
0-0 PP LIU [00:35] Shot by POS Gardner, Kieran BLOCKED by Jerry, Billy.
0-0 PP LIU [00:37] Bross, Zack (LIU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LIU [00:37] End power play for POS.
0-0 [01:07] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [01:26] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer WIDE.
0-0 [01:38] Shot by POS Lugo, Evan WIDE.
0-0 [02:07] Shot by POS Sheldon, Harrison WIDE.
0-0 [02:48] Shot by POS Purdue, Bill MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 [02:49] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [03:13] Shot by LIU Di Cicco, Jordan WIDE.
0-0 [04:05] Faceoff Lapworth, Chase vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [04:08] Shot by LIU Hopps, Tanner MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [04:23] Shot by LIU Timmons, Jordan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [04:29] Shot by LIU McElhaney, Nolan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [04:59] Shot by LIU Stevens, Jake MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [05:19] Shot by LIU Stevens, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [05:27] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [05:30] Shot by LIU Marrocco, PJ MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [05:30] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 [05:46] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Brodziak, Preston won by POS.
0-0 [06:05] Shot by LIU Du Bois, Daine WIDE.
0-0 [06:28] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [06:31] Shot by LIU Hopps, Tanner BLOCKED by Engdahl, Jack.
0-0 [06:36] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [06:44] Shot by LIU Jerry, Billy BLOCKED by Murphy, Patrick.
0-0 [06:54] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Schuett, Dylan won by POS.
0-0 [08:32] Shot by LIU Stevens, Jake MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [09:22] Shot by LIU Westhaver, Marty MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [09:22] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.



0-0 [09:26] Shot by LIU Westhaver, Marty MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [09:26] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [09:29] Penalty on Du Bois, Daine LIU 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 PP POS [09:29] Start power play for POS.
0-0 PP POS [09:29] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by POS.
0-0 PP POS [10:03] Shot by LIU Marrocco, PJ MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP POS [11:29] Du Bois, Daine (LIU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP POS [11:29] End power play for POS.
0-0 [11:29] Shot by POS Buis, Tommy MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.
0-0 [12:22] Shot by LIU Quinn, Jack MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [13:02] Penalty on DeLoury, Trey POS 2 minutes for Holding.
0-0 PP LIU [13:02] Start power play for LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [13:02] Timeout Media.
0-0 PP LIU [13:02] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by POS.
0-0 PP LIU [13:06] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Jerry, Billy won by POS.
0-0 PP LIU [14:04] Shot by LIU Stevens, Jake MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP LIU [14:22] Shot by LIU Di Cicco, Jordan MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP LIU [14:59] Shot by LIU Bross, Zack MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 PP LIU [14:59] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Welsh, Nolan won by LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [15:02] DeLoury, Trey (POS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LIU [15:02] End power play for LIU.
0-0 [15:04] Shot by LIU Marrocco, PJ MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [15:09] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer WIDE.
0-0 [15:28] Shot by POS Grollman, Niko MISSED, save Perrone, Brandon.

0-0

[15:29] GOAL by Post Grollman, Niko (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Lugo, Evan and , , On ice for POS: Grollman, Niko;
Arbuckle, Nolan; Raleigh, Jake; Lugo, Evan; DeLoury, Trey, On ice for LIU: McElhaney, Nolan; Cox, Spencer; Bross, Zack;
Welsh, Nolan; Jerry, Billy, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [15:29] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [15:53] Shot by LIU Brodziak, Preston MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.

0-0

[15:56] GOAL by LIU Westhaver, Marty (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for LIU: Westhaver, Marty; Cox, Spencer;
Di Cicco, Jordan; Brodziak, Preston; Jerry, Billy, On ice for POS: Buis, Tommy; Brown, Justin; Lapworth, Chase; Arbuckle,
Nolan; DeLoury, Trey, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [15:56] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Brodziak, Preston won by LIU.
0-0 [16:13] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [16:13] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Schuett, Dylan won by LIU.
0-0 [16:20] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer BLOCKED by Sheldon, Harrison.
0-0 [16:20] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Schuett, Dylan won by LIU.
0-0 [16:57] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer MISSED, save Brown, Brandon.
0-0 [16:57] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Jerry, Billy won by LIU.
0-0 [17:03] Shot by LIU Hopps, Tanner BLOCKED by Grollman, Niko.
0-0 [17:37] Penalty on Musser, Carson LIU 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 PP POS [17:37] Start power play for POS.
0-0 PP POS [17:37] Faceoff Krapian, John vs Brodziak, Preston won by POS.
0-0 PP POS [18:21] Shot by POS DeLoury, Trey BLOCKED by Brodziak, Preston.
0-0 PP POS [18:36] Penalty on Krapian, John POS 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP POS [18:36] End power play for POS.
0-0 [18:36] Faceoff Grollman, Niko vs Brodziak, Preston won by POS.
0-0 [19:08] Shot by LIU Westhaver, Marty HIT PIPE.
0-0 [19:16] Shot by LIU Marrocco, PJ WIDE.
0-0 [19:37] Musser, Carson (LIU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LIU [19:37] Start power play for LIU.
0-0 PP LIU [19:49] Shot by LIU Cox, Spencer WIDE.
0-0 PP LIU [19:49] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Thompson, Justin won by LIU.

0-0 PP LIU

[19:57] GOAL by LIU Cox, Spencer (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Osik, Derek and , , On ice for LIU: Cox, Spencer; Hopps,
Tanner; McElhaney, Nolan; Osik, Derek; Thompson, Justin, On ice for POS: Gardner, Kieran; Raleigh, Jake; Arbuckle, Nolan;
Buis, Tommy, goal number 2 for season.

0-0 PP LIU [19:57] Krapian, John (POS) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LIU [19:57] End power play for LIU.
0-0 [19:57] Faceoff Buis, Tommy vs Thompson, Justin won by LIU.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.


